Example: for a 5 in. (125 mm) EG2 hose with airspeed of 2950 FPM
(15 m/s), the pressure drop per inch per 100 feet is 6 and air volume
is 350 CFM (10 m3/m).
APPLICATIONS
The EF2 is intended to be used for the following
applications:
• Fleet maintenance service facilities, vo-tech

at
a
sh
ee
t
FEATURES & BENEFITS
CONSTRUCTION
A external helix | galvanized steel with
additional plastic abrasion wear strip
(yellow)
B neoprene-coated polyester fabric (black)
C wall | special coated, heat resistant fabric
(black)
REMAINING SPECIFICATIONS
Product Article No. Diameter Length
EF2-100-5 00000010265 Ø 4 in. (100 mm) 16 ft (5 m)
EF2-100-7.5 00000010266 Ø 5 in. (125 mm) 25 ft (7.5 m)
EF2-100-10 00000010267 Ø 6 in. (150 mm) 32 ft (9.5 m)
EF2-100-12.5 00000010268 Ø 8 in. (200 mm) 50 ft (15 m)
EF2-125-5 00000010269 Ø 5 in. (125 mm) 16 ft (5 m)
EF2-125-7.5 00000010270 Ø 5 in. (125 mm) 25 ft (7.5 m)
EF2-125-10 00000010271 Ø 5 in. (125 mm) 32 ft (9.5 m)
EF2-125-12.5 00000010272 Ø 5 in. (125 mm) 50 ft (15 m)
EF2-150-5 00000010273 Ø 6 in. (150 mm) 16 ft (5 m)
EF2-150-7.5 00000010223 Ø 6 in. (150 mm) 25 ft (7.5 m)
EF2-150-10 00000010237 Ø 6 in. (150 mm) 32 ft (9.5 m)
EF2-150-12.5 00000010263 Ø 6 in. (150 mm) 50 ft (15 m)
EF-200-5 00000010274 Ø 8 in. (200 mm) 16 ft (5 m)
EF2-200-7.5 00000010275 Ø 8 in. (200 mm) 25 ft (7.5 m)
EF2-200-11 00000010276 Ø 8 in. (200 mm) 32 ft (9.5 m)
EF2-200-12.5 00000010264 Ø 8 in. (200 mm) 50 ft (15 m)
EF2-250-5 00000018447 Ø 10 in. (250 mm) 16 ft (5 m)
EF2-250-7.5 00000018448 Ø 10 in. (250 mm) 25 ft (7.5 m)
EF2-250-11 00000184499 Ø 10 in. (250 mm) 32 ft (9.5 m)
EF2-250-12.5 00000184450 Ø 10 in. (250 mm) 50 ft (15 m)
EF2-300-5 00000018451 Ø 12 in. (300 mm) 16 ft (5 m)
EF2-300-7.5 00000018452 Ø 12 in. (300 mm) 25 ft (7.5 m)
EF2-300-11 00000018453 Ø 12 in. (300 mm) 32 ft (9.5 m)
EF2-300-12.5 00000018454 Ø 12 in. (300 mm) 50 ft (15 m)
Page 2/2
Product type EF2™
Article no. See remaining specifications